Senate Convenes at 1:00 pm

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Saturday March 1, 2025

ROLL CALL
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
NEW MEXICO PLEDGE
READING OF THE JOURNAL
INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

A. Bills

B. Joint Resolutions

C. Resolutions

D. Joint Memorials

E. Memorials
MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) SENATE BILL 5/aaa GAME COMMISSION
REFORM / SRC
AMENDED / SCONC
AMENDED/ SFC

AMENDED
(2) SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE RENAME ENHANCED 911
SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE ACT

BILL 137

11" LEGISLATIVE DAY

(CAMPOS /WIRTH)

(PADILLA)



(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

SENATE BILL 299/aa

SENATE BILL 201/a

SENATE BILL 41/a

SENATE BILL 199

SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE
BILL 11

SENATE BILL 319

SENATE BILL 57

SENATE BILL 142/a

SENATE BILL 417

SENATE BILL 126

SENATE BILL 113/a

SENATE EDUCATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
SENATE BILL 387

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE
BILL 59

NOTICE OF VACANT
LEGISLATIVE OFFICE
| SRC AMENDED / SJC
AMENDED

PUBLIC ED. REFORM
FUND USES / SEC
AMENDED

TURQUOISE ALERT
SYSTEM / STBTC
AMENDED

ADMINISTRATION OF
LOCAL DWI GRANT
PROGRAM

ANTI-DISTRACTION
POLICY IN SCHOOLS

MINIMUM CAR
INSURANCE AMOUNTS

MEDICAL PROVIDER
PATIENT IPRA INFO

GRID MODERNIZATION
ROADMAP /
SFC AMENDED

CONFIRMATORY
ADOPTIONS

INCREASE RURAL
SERVICE FUND
ALLOCATIONS

BOARD & COMMISSION
SUNSET DATES /
SHPAC AMENDED

COMMUNITY SCHOOL
FUND & FRAMEWORK

PUBLIC WORKS
MINIMUM WAGE
DEFINITIONS

(TOBIASSEN/HAMBLEN)

(GONZALES)

(CHARLEY/ABEYTA)

(JARAMILLO)

(BRANTLEY)

(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(WIRTH/SZCZEPANSKI)

(MUNOZ /DIXON)

(STEWART / ANAYA)

(PADILLA)

(CAMPOS)

(FIGUEROA)

(PADILLA/CHAVEZ, E.)



(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

ala
w

SENATE

BILL 83/a

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE

BILL 169/a

SENATE

BILL 227

SENATE

BILL 186/a

SENATE

BILL 81/aalec

SENATE

JOINT RESOLUTION

3/a

SENATE

JOINT MEMORIAL 2

SENATE

JOINT MEMORIAL

1l/a

SENATE

MEMORIAL 2/aa

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S TABLE

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

SENATE

MEMORIAL 4

SENATE

MEMORIAL 5

SENATE

MEMORIAL 7

SENATE

MEMORIAL 17

INNOVATION IN STATE
GOVERNMENT FUND /
SFC AMENDED

STRATEGIC ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT SITE
READINESS / SFC
AMENDED

FUNDS IN STATE
RESERVE

MULTIFAMILY HOUSING
VALUATION / STBTC
AMENDED

NM PROPERTY
INSURANCE PGM.
ASSOC. BOARD /
STBTC AMENDED / SFC
AMENDED

STATE EDUCATION
BOARD, CA / SEC
AMENDED

FRONTIER AREAS TASK
FORCE

FOREST RESTORATION
& ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT / SCONC
AMENDED

WILDFIRE STUDY
GROUP / SRC AMENDED
| SCONC AMENDED

"ALS AWARENESS DAY"

"ACEQUIA DAY"

"LOWRIDER DAY"

ROUTE 66, IN
RECOGNITION

3

(STEWART / BERGHMANS)

(PADILLA/DIXON)

(MUNOZ)

(WIRTH/MUNOZ)

(WIRTH/VINCENT)

(SOULES)

(CAMPOS)

(PADILLA)

(WOODS)

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO)

(CAMPOS)



(5) HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3 "NEW MEXICO TRIO (RUBIO)
PROGRAMS DAY"




