## STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION SENATE CALENDAR

Saturday March 1, 2025

11<sup>th</sup> LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

**PRAYER** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

## INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1)	SENATE BILL 5/aaa	GAME COMMISSION	(CAMPOS/WIRTH)
		REFORM / SRC	
		AMENDED / SCONC	
		AMENDED/ SFC	
		AMENDED	

(2) <u>SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE</u> RENAME ENHANCED 911 (PADILLA)

<u>SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE</u>

BILL 137

(3)	SENATE BILL 299/aa	NOTICE OF VACANT LEGISLATIVE OFFICE / SRC AMENDED / SJC AMENDED	(TOBIASSEN/HAMBLEN)
(4)	SENATE BILL 201/a	PUBLIC ED. REFORM FUND USES / SEC AMENDED	(GONZALES)
(5)	SENATE BILL 41/a	TURQUOISE ALERT SYSTEM / STBTC AMENDED	(CHARLEY/ABEYTA)
(6)	SENATE BILL 199	ADMINISTRATION OF LOCAL DWI GRANT PROGRAM	(JARAMILLO)
(7)	SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 11	ANTI-DISTRACTION POLICY IN SCHOOLS	(BRANTLEY)
(8)	SENATE BILL 319	MINIMUM CAR INSURANCE AMOUNTS	(DUHIGG/ANYANONU)
(9)	SENATE BILL 57	MEDICAL PROVIDER PATIENT IPRA INFO	(WIRTH/SZCZEPANSKI)
(10)	SENATE BILL 142/a	GRID MODERNIZATION ROADMAP / SFC AMENDED	(MUÑOZ/DIXON)
(11)	SENATE BILL 417	CONFIRMATORY ADOPTIONS	(STEWART/ANAYA)
(12)	SENATE BILL 126	INCREASE RURAL SERVICE FUND ALLOCATIONS	(PADILLA)
(13)	SENATE BILL 113/a	BOARD & COMMISSION SUNSET DATES / SHPAC AMENDED	(CAMPOS)
(14)	SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 387	COMMUNITY SCHOOL FUND & FRAMEWORK	(FIGUEROA)
(15)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 59	PUBLIC WORKS MINIMUM WAGE DEFINITIONS	(PADILLA/CHÁVEZ, E.)

(16)	SENATE BILL 83/a	INNOVATION IN STATE GOVERNMENT FUND / SFC AMENDED	(STEWART/BERGHMANS)		
(17)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTED SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 169/a	_	(PADILLA/DIXON)		
(18)	SENATE BILL 227	FUNDS IN STATE RESERVE	(MUÑOZ)		
(19)	SENATE BILL 186/a	MULTIFAMILY HOUSING VALUATION / STBTC AMENDED	(WIRTH/MUÑOZ)		
(20) *	SENATE BILL 81/aa/ec	NM PROPERTY INSURANCE PGM. ASSOC. BOARD / STBTC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(WIRTH/VINCENT)		
(21)	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 3/a	STATE EDUCATION BOARD, CA / SEC AMENDED	(SOULES)		
(22)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 2	FRONTIER AREAS TASK FORCE	(CAMPOS)		
(23)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 1/a	FOREST RESTORATION & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / SCONC AMENDED	(PADILLA)		
(24)	SENATE MEMORIAL 2/aa	WILDFIRE STUDY GROUP / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED	(WOODS)		
BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE					
(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)		
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)		
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)		
(4)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)		